### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE FIRST NAMED ASSIGNOR FROM PAUL TSVI LINDEN TO H. PAUL TSVI LINDEN previously recorded on Reel 032916 Frame 0652. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H. PAUL TSVI LINDEN	05/16/2014
DANIEL CARL BEJUNE	05/12/2014
JOHN ROBERT VAN WIEMEERSCH	05/13/2014
ROBERT BRUCE KLEVE	05/12/2014
JOHN THOMAS RICKS	05/13/2014
KOSTA PAPANIKOLAOU	05/14/2014
NOAH BARLOW MASS	05/13/2014
LISA THERESE BORAN	05/13/2014
RONALD PATRICK BROMBACH	05/13/2014
JIM MICHAEL WEINFURTHER	05/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14280035	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

**Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E.

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT3307760

REEL: 035420 FRAME: 0756 503261142

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567 Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		83423087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey S. Kapteyn/
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2015

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page6.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page7.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page8.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page9.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page10.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page11.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page12.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page12.tif
source=FOR924\_Corrective\_Assignment#page13.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL TSVI LINDEN	05/16/2014
DANIEL CARL BEJUNE	05/12/2014
JOHN ROBERT VAN WIEMEERSCH	05/13/2014
ROBERT BRUCE KLEVE	05/12/2014
JOHN THOMAS RICKS	05/13/2014
KOSTA PAPANIKOLAOU	05/14/2014
NOAH BARLOW MASS	05/13/2014
LISA THERESE BORAN	05/13/2014
RONALD PATRICK BROMBACH	05/13/2014
JIM MICHAEL WEINFURTHER	05/13/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14280035

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN/PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

		 	 _
Attorney Docket Number	83423087		 _

I	Title of Invention	SYSTEM THEREFOR
	This declaration is dire	ected to:
		e attached application, or ited States application or PCT international application number filed on
	The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
The second second	I hereby state that I lincluding the claims.	have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
	I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	continuation-in-part a	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior tional or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaw hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in a insert the serial/appli ASSIGNEE, its succe applications, in and to including all applicat reexaminations and rei	••
	including applications organizations, and to p	or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives a secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
	And I hereby represent	t and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	or imprisonment of not	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years or both.
	LEGAL NAME OF IN Inventor: H. Paul Ts	
	Signature	
_	Note: An Application D	rata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
	Use an additional declara	tion form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087
	V

Title of Invention		POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR	
This declaration i	This declaration is directed to:		
	United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identi	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state th		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I an	n the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-p	art app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Deferinafter referrinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, consert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a	TECHR Delaware red to as c and for E, its su s and dis or in my /applicat success and to the plication	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws to having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————	
including applica organizations, an	itions fo id to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby rep	resent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME			
_/		Carl Beyong Date: My 12, 2017	
Signature:		X Con A	
		Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Inventi	on	SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration i	s direct	
	The at	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I ar	n the or	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-r	art ann	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter referinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its	TECH Delawar red to a c and fo EE, its s s and di or in my /applica succes and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own and an acceptance of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
including applications are	ations for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives accure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge the	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF IN	ENTOR
Inventor:	ohn Rot	pert Van Miemeersch Date:
Signature:		Mallesson
-		a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Note: An Applica Use an additional	anon Da declarati	on form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Invention	SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is direct	ed to:
☐ United	tached application, or  States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its store the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica.  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss	
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives occure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
	Date: Date:
Signature:	, a c/y
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Invention		POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is	s directe	ed to:
	United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clair	it I hav ns.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
l believe that I am	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	urt appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior al or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL  of the State of De hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	TECHN claware cd to as and for 3, its su and dis r in my applications successed to the	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right eccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent ecoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————
reexaminations and And I hereby agre- including applications, and	d reissu ee for m ions for to perf	e applications.  nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives cure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repre	sent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
l hereby acknowle or imprisonment o	dge tha	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O		
Inventor: <u>Joh</u> Signature:	bolo	nas Ricks Date: 5-13-2019  Nomas Ricks
Note: An Application	on Data claration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83423087	

little of invention	SYSTEM THEREFOR	
This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The at	States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its suffer the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws as, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————	
including applications for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR /	
_///	I'm lel 1	
Signature: //-	1. M.M.	
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, on form for each additional inventor.	

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

	02422007	200	10
Attorney Docket Number	83423067		
111,01110			

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

		FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL
Title of Inventi	ion POWERED LATCH SYSTEM	FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL
	SYSTEM THEREFOR	
This declaration i	is directed to:	
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application of the property of the	plication number
	ified application was made or authorized to be made	
including the clai	ims.	of the specification in the above-identified application,
	m the original inventor or an original joint inventor	L Company of the Comp
at a sat and the me	te duty to disclose information which is material to part applications, material information which be the national or PCT international filing date of the c	p patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ecame available between the filing date of the prior continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	L TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Delaware, having its principal place of business a red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns ic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities or in my name, at its or their election (and I here lyapplication number and filing date of the appropriate of the inventions and discoveries in any and a polications claiming benefit of the filing date is and to the inventions and discoveries in any and a polications claiming benefit of the filing date is and reissue applications.	ontractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto y subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eries in the above-identified invention including the right latives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent is and intergovernnental organizations, in its or their own by authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's automey to optication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  1. and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the lives, all rights of priority, including any provisional all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patem of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknow	viedge that any willful false statement made in thit of not more than five (5) years or both.	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
or imprisonment	OF ADJUSTION	
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR  Noah Barlow Myss	Date: 5/13/14
Inventor: N	Noan Barrow Wiss	Dute.
Signature:	1160 Win	· · ·
246 Alt		
Note: An Applica	ation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including declaration form for each additional inventor.	g naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Par an actividiti		

**REEL: 035420 FRAME: 0765** 

Attorney Docket Number	83423087

Title of Inventi	en POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL
	SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration i	s directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identit	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
including the clai	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the continuation-in-p application and the	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
Pursuant to my of FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all a reexaminations:  And I hereby as	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, Coumty of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and ic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right is successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to I/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  I/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  I/applications and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations and reissue applications.  I/applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissue applications.  I/applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and intergovernmental countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives
may deem neces	ssary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.  spresent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine at of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR 5/13/2014
inventor:	Lisa Therese Boran Date:
Signature:	Clasa T. Dosan
Note: An Applic	cation Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  I declaration form for each additional inventor.
OSE an additional	1 decimanistratives and additional additional and additional addit

15 1 17 1	83423087
Attorney Docket Number	IX 14/108/
retornor pooner runner	05 105 00 1

Title of Inventi	on	POWERED LATCH SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE DOORS AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR		
This declaration is	s direct	ed to:		
		tached application, or I States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-identif	ied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state the including the claim		re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,		
I believe that I am	the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-pa	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for disciplinations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all appreexaminations and And I hereby agr including applications and	TECH Delaware ed to a e and fo E, its si s and di or in my applica succes and to th plicatio and reiss ree for tions fo	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives		
may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.  And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME	of not t OF INV	ENTOR .5/12/14		
Inventor: R	onald P	atrick Brombach Date:		
Signature:		er Ostrick Onthe		
Note: An Applica	tion Dat	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form,		

**RECORDED: 04/13/2015** 

Attorney Docket	Number	83423087	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventio	n	SYSTEM THEREFOR
This declaration is	directe	<del></del>
		ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ied appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clain		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-na	rt appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ial or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Do hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all app reexaminations an  And I hereby agre	TECHI elaware ed to as and for E, its su and dir r in my applicate success and to the olication decisarious for reisons for re	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, reletters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental
may deem necessa	ary to se	form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME C	OF INV	ENTOR
Inventor: <u>Jin</u>	n Mich	ael Weinfurther Date: 13 May 2014
Signature:	4 1V	Who
Note: An Applicati	ion Date	Sheet (PTØ/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.		